
 ___________

(x)

x DE-FE0011020

copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted ; or (c) By 

separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers.  FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT 

THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER.  If by 

virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted , such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes 

reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

078490442

FLUOR FEDERAL PETROLEUM OPERATIONS, LLC

New Orleans LA 70123

01601

900 Commerce Road East US 492
SPRO
U.S. Department of Energy
SPRO

New Orleans LA 70123

01601

900 Commerce Road East US 492
SPRO
U.S. Department of Energy
SPRO

See Block 16C0009

 41

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS.  IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

is not extended.is extended, 

Items 8 and 15, and returning

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended , by one of the following methods: (a) By completing

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14.  The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

FACILITY CODE CODE 

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

CODE 

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code)

7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6)CODE 6. ISSUED BY

PAGE   OF  PAGES

4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.3. EFFECTIVE DATE2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION  NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)

1.  CONTRACT ID CODE
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

09/18/2013

Attn: Alexander Ciccarelli
850 S. Clearview Parkway
New Orleans LA 701233401

CHECK ONE A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority)  THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, 

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

 appropriation date, etc.)  SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, is required to sign this document and return    __________________ copies to the issuing office.

 ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

See Block 14 below.

x

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

X

 1

Bilateral Modification pursuant to the authority FAR 1.108(d) and Clauses I.95 – DEAR

952.215-70 Key Personnel, I.105 -  DEAR 970.5204-2 Laws, Regulations, and DOE Directives,

and Mutual Agreement of the Parties.

A. Reference Section I - Contract Clauses: Contract Clauses have been revised to

incorporate the changes delineated below to the Federal Acquisition Regulation (FAR)

through FAC 2005-74.(Section I is replaced in its entirety. See attached.)

Updates:

I.4 FAR 52.203-5 Covenant Against Contingency Fees (May 2014)

I.6 FAR 52.203-7 Anti-Kickback Procedures (May 2014)

Continued ...

16A. NAME  AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)

15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 16C. DATE SIGNED

(Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer)

Sally L. Leingang

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)

Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

NSN 7540-01-152-8070

Previous edition unusable

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9 A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect .

06/24/2014
Signature on File



ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR

 2  4
CONTINUATION SHEET

REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED PAGE OF

FLUOR FEDERAL PETROLEUM OPERATIONS, LLC

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)

DE-FE0011020/0009

        I.7 FAR 52.203-8 Cancellation, Rescission, and

        Recovery of Funds for Illegal or Improper

        Activity (May 2014)

        I.8 FAR 52.203-10 Price or Fee Adjustment for

        Illegal or Improper Activity (May 2014)

        I.23 FAR 52.219-8 Utilization of Small Business

        Concerns (May 2014)

        I.30 The title of FAR 52.222-4 Contract Work

        Hours and Safety Standards Act – Overtime

        Compensation (July 2005) is changed to Contract

        Work Hours and Safety Standards – Overtime

        Compensation (May 2014)

        I.31 The title of FAR 52.222-6 Davis Bacon Act

        (July 2005) is changed to Construction Wage Rate

        Requirements (May 2014)

        I.32 FAR 52.222-7 Withholding of Funds (May 2014)

        I.33 FAR 52.222-8 Payrolls and Basic Records (May

        2014)

        I.36 FAR 52.222-11 Subcontracts (Labor Standards)

        (May 2014)

        I.37 FAR 52.222-12 Contract Termination Debarment

        (May 2014)

        I.38 The title of FAR 52.222-13 Compliance with

        Davis Bacon and Related Act Regulations (Feb

        1988) is changed to Construction Wage Rate

        Requirements and Related Regulations (May 2014)

        I.40 FAR 52.222-15 Certification of Eligibility

        (May 2014)

        I.41 FAR 52.222-16 Approval of Wage Rates (May

        2014)

        I.42 The title of FAR 52.222-20 Walsh-Healey

        Public Contracts Act (Oct 2010) is changed to

        Contracts for Materials, Supplies, Articles, and

        Equipment Exceeding $15,000 (May 2014)

        I.45 The title of FAR 52.222-35 Equal Opportunity

        for Special Disabled Veterans, Veterans of the

        Vietnam Era, and Other Eligible Veterans is

        corrected to Equal Opportunity for Veterans (Sep

        2010)

        I.47 The title of FAR 52.222-37 Employment

        Reports on Special Disabled Veterans, Veterans of

        the Vietnam Era, and Other Eligible Veterans is

        corrected to Employment Reports on Veterans (Sep

        2010)

        I.50 The title of FAR 52.222-41 Service Contract

        Act of 1965, as Amended (Nov 2007) is changed to

        Service Contract Labor Standards (May 2014)

        I.66 The title of FAR 52.225-1 Buy American Act –

        Supplies (Feb 2009) is changed to Buy American –

        Supplies (May 2014)

        Continued ...

NSN 7540-01-152-8067 OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86)

Sponsored by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.110



ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR

 3  4
CONTINUATION SHEET

REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED PAGE OF

FLUOR FEDERAL PETROLEUM OPERATIONS, LLC

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)

DE-FE0011020/0009

        I.69 FAR 52.230-2 Cost Accounting Standards (May

        2014)

        I.71 FAR 52.232-17 Interest (May 2014)

        I.72 FAR 52.232-23 Assignment of Claims (May 2014)

        I.73 FAR 52.233-1 Disputes (May 2014) Alternate I

        (Dec 1991)

        I.76 FAR 52.234-4 Earned Value Management System

        (May 2014)

        I.82 FAR 52.244-6 Subcontracts for Commercial

        Items (May 2014)

        I.143 FAR 52.203-17 Contractor Employee

        Whistleblower Rights and Requirement to Inform

        Employees of Whistleblower Rights (Apr 2014)

        B. Reference Section J, Attachment F – List of

        Applicable DOE/SPRPMO Directives: The Directives

        List is revised to incorporate the changes

        delineated below: (Section J, Attachment F is

        replaced in its entirety. See attached.)

        DOE O 150.1 - Continuity Program (05/08/08) is

        deleted and replaced by DOE O 150.1A – Continuity

        Programs (03/31/14).

        Change 3 (04/29/14) to DOE O 205.1B – Department

        of Energy Cyber Security Program is incorporated.

        Admin Change 1 (03/12/14) to DOE O 232.2 –

        Occurrence Reporting and Processing of Operations

        Information is incorporated.

        DOE O 412.1A – Work Authorization System is

        deleted.

        SPRPMO O 226.1B – SPRPMO Oversight Program

        (09/11/13) is deleted and replaced by SPRPMO O

        226.1C – SPRPMO Oversight Program (05/16/14)

        SPRPMO N 450.3 – Implementation of Environmental,

        Safety and Health Contractor Requirements

        Documents (03/14/14) is incorporated.

        C. Reference Section J, Attachment G – Key

        Personnel: The list of Key Personnel is updated

        to reflect approved changes. (Section J,

        Attachment G is replaced in its entirety. See

        attached.)

        The contract value remains $720,523,002

        Continued ...

NSN 7540-01-152-8067 OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86)

Sponsored by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.110



ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR

 4  4
CONTINUATION SHEET

REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED PAGE OF

FLUOR FEDERAL PETROLEUM OPERATIONS, LLC

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)

DE-FE0011020/0009

        Payment:

             OR for SPRO

             U.S. Department of Energy

             Oak Ridge Financial Service Center

             P.O. Box 6017

             Oak Ridge TN 37831

        Period of Performance: 04/01/2014 to 03/31/2019

NSN 7540-01-152-8067 OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86)

Sponsored by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.110


