
 ___________

(x)

x DE-FE0011020

copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted ; or (c) By 

separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers.  FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT 

THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER.  If by 

virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted , such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes 

reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

See Schedule

078490442

FLUOR FEDERAL PETROLEUM OPERATIONS, LLC

New Orleans LA 70123

01601

900 Commerce Road East US 492

SPRO

U.S. Department of Energy

SPRO

New Orleans LA 70123

01601

900 Commerce Road East US 492

SPRO

U.S. Department of Energy

SPRO

See Block 16C0021

 31

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS.  IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

is not extended.is extended, 

Items 8 and 15, and returning

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended , by one of the following methods: (a) By completing

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14.  The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

FACILITY CODE CODE 

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

CODE 

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code)

7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6)CODE 6. ISSUED BY

PAGE   OF  PAGES

4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.3. EFFECTIVE DATE2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION  NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)

1.  CONTRACT ID CODE
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

09/18/2013

Attn: Alexander Ciccarelli

850 S. Clearview Parkway

New Orleans LA 701233401

CHECK ONE A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority)  THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, 

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

 appropriation date, etc.)  SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, is required to sign this document and return    __________________ copies to the issuing office.

 ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

See Block 14. below

x

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

X

 1

Bilateral Modification pursuant to the authority of FAR 1.108(d); Clause H.2 Modification

Authority; Clause I.105 DEAR 970.5204-2 Laws, Regulations, and DOE Directives; and mutual

agreement of the parties.

A. Reference Section B., B.5 Contract Value: The Contract Value is revised to incorporate

the actual FY 2014 costs as reported in the Statement of Cost Incurred and Claimed, the fee

earned, and to update the FY 2015 Estimated Costs to reflect Work Authorization Directive

changes issued through January 2015.  As a result the total contract value is increased by

$765,276 from $725,445,548 to $726,210,824.

B. Reference Section G � Contract Administration Data:  G.2 and G.3 are revised to update

Continued ...

16A. NAME  AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)

15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 16C. DATE SIGNED

(Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer)

Sally L. Leingang

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)

Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

NSN 7540-01-152-8070

Previous edition unusable

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9 A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect .

01/30/2015
Signature on File



ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR

 2  3
CONTINUATION SHEET

REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED PAGE OF

FLUOR FEDERAL PETROLEUM OPERATIONS, LLC

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)

DE-FE0011020/0021

        point of contact information. (Section G is

        replaced in its entirety.  See attached.)

        C. Reference Section H � Special Contract

        Requirements: Section H is revised to incorporate

        Clause H.42 �Risk Management and Insurance

        Programs.� (Section H is replaced in its

        entirety. See attached.)

        D.Reference Section I, Contract Clauses: Contract

        clauses have been revised to incorporate the

        changes delineated below to the Federal

        Acquisition Regulations (FAR) through Federal

        Acquisition Circular 2005-79.  (Section I is

        replaced in in its entirety. See attached)

        Updates:

        I.23 FAR 52.219-8 � Utilization of Small Business

        Concerns (Oct 2014)

        I.24 FAR 52.219-09 � Small Business (Oct 2014)

        I.82 FAR 52.244-6 � Subcontracts for Commercial

        Items (Oct 2014)

        I.145 FAR 52.209-10 � Prohibition on Contracting

        with Inverted Domestic Corporations (Dec 2014)

        Deleted:

        I.26 FAR 52.219-25 � Small Disadvantaged Business

        Participation Program -Disadvantaged Status and

        Reporting (July 2013)

        Added:

        I.150 FAR 52.222-55 � Minimum Wages Under

        Executive Order 13658 (Dec 2014)

        Corrected:

        I.94 DEAR 952.209-72 � Organizational Conflicts

        of Interest (Aug 2009); the effective date for

        Alternate I is corrected to (FEB 2011)

        E. Reference Section J, Attachment A �Advanced

        Understanding on Certain Contractor Cost:

        Revision 1 to the Advanced Understanding is

        hereby incorporated. (See Attached.)

        F. Reference Section J, Attachment F � List of

        Applicable DOE/SPRPMO Directives: The Directives

        List is revised to incorporate the following

        changes:

        Chg. 5 (09-30-14) to DOE O 350.1 � Contractor

        Continued ...

NSN 7540-01-152-8067 OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86)

Sponsored by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.110



ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR

 3  3
CONTINUATION SHEET

REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED PAGE OF

FLUOR FEDERAL PETROLEUM OPERATIONS, LLC

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)

DE-FE0011020/0021

        Human Resource Management is added.

        DOE O 475.2B (10/03/14) � Identifying Classified

        Information is added.  This replaces DOE O 475.2A

        (02/01/11).

        SPRPMO M 243.1-1C (04/10/06) � Records

        Disposition Manual is deleted.

        SPRPMO N 450.8 (12/08/14) � SPR Environment,

        Security, Safety, Health, and Emergency

        Preparedness Goals, FY 2015 is added.  This

        replaces SPRPMO N 450.7.

        Section J, Attachment F is replaced in its

        entirety. See attached.)

        Payment:

             OR for SPRO

             U.S. Department of Energy

             Oak Ridge Financial Service Center

             P.O. Box 6017

             Oak Ridge TN 37831

        FOB: Destination

        Period of Performance: 04/01/2014 to 03/31/2019

NSN 7540-01-152-8067 OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86)

Sponsored by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.110


